

BID TABULATION: Bids Received: 4:00 p.m., April 14, 2025 PROPOSED PAVEMENT REHABILITATION BLOOMFIELD MUNICIPAL AIRPORT 2025				Engineer's Estimate		TK Concrete, Inc. 1608 Fifield Rd Pella, IA 50219		Drish Construction, Inc. 1701 S Main St Fairfield, IA 52556		DeLong Construction, Inc. PO Box 488 Washington, IA 52353	
FAA AIP No. 3-19-0008-013 #24-015 FRENCH-RENEKER-ASSOCIATES, INC. ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS 1501 SOUTH MAIN STREET FAIRFIELD, IOWA 52556											
Item	Item Code	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	P-101-5.2	Joint and Crack Repair	47,028 L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 141,084.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 82,299.00	\$ 2.76	\$ 129,797.28	\$ 2.65	\$ 124,624.20
2	P-101-5.1	Pavement Removal	634 S.Y.	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,974.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 7,925.00 *	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,438.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 18,386.00
3	P-101-5.7	Removal of Pipe and Other Buried Structures	112 L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,240.00
4	P-152-4.1	Unclassified Excavation	505 C.Y.	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 13,508.75
5	P-154-5.1	Subbase Course	300 C.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 88.75	\$ 26,625.00
6	P-154-5.3	Surfacing, Class A Crushed Stone	210 C.Y.	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 12,705.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,850.00
7	P-501-8.1	5" PCC Pavement	70 S.Y.	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,480.00
8	P-501-8-1	6" PCC Pavement	883 S.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 52,980.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 49,448.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 57,395.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 60,927.00
9	D-701-5.1	12" Storm Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, HDPE	399 L.F.	\$ 52.00	\$ 20,748.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,955.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 17,157.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 16,558.50
10	D-701-5.1	12" Storm Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, HDPE with M252 Perforations	240 L.F.	\$ 53.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 9,960.00
11	D-701-5.1	15" Storm Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, HDPE	305 L.F.	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,925.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 13,343.75
12	D-701-5.1	15" Storm Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, HDPE with M252 Perforations	20 L.F.	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 940.00
13	D-705-5.4	6" Pipe Underdrains, Complete	524 L.F.	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,716.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 15,458.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,576.00
14	D-705-5.5	Underdrain Cleanout	4 Each	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
15	D-751-5.3	30" Storm Sewer Inlet, SW-512	13 Each	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 51,350.00
16	D-751-5.3	36" Storm Sewer Inlet, SW-512	1 Each	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 5,210.00	\$ 5,210.00
17	T-901-5.1	Seeding and Fertilizing	0.75 Acres	\$ 4,666.67	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,750.00
18	T-901-5.1	Topsoiling	1 L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	T-908-5.1	Mulching	0.75 Acres	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,875.00
20	C-102-5.1	Installation and Removal of Filter Sock	175 L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,137.50
21	C-105-1	Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$ 13,868.50	\$ 13,868.50	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
22	C-105-6.2	Traffic Control	1 L.S.	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
23	P-101-5.2	Joint and Crack Repair	492 L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 2.76	\$ 1,357.92	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,303.80
24	P-101-5.1	Pavement Removal	275 S.Y.	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,975.00
25	P-101-5.7	Removal of Pipe and Other Buried Structures	58 L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,160.00
26	P-152-4.1	Unclassified Excavation	175 C.Y.	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 4,681.25
27	P-154-5.1	Subbase Course	96 C.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,440.00
28	P-501-8.1	6" PCC Pavement	289 S.Y.	\$ 78.00	\$ 22,542.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 16,184.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,785.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 19,941.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST					\$ 418,830.50		\$ 362,545.00 *		\$ 453,359.70		\$ 484,742.75
*Denotes error in submitted bid											

BID TABULATION: Bids Received: 4:00 p.m., April 14, 2025 PROPOSED PAVEMENT REHABILITATION BLOOMFIELD MUNICIPAL AIRPORT 2025 FAA AIP No. 3-19-0008-013				#24-015		Joiner Construction Co Inc. PO Box 27 Plano, IA 52581					
FRENCH-RENEKER-ASSOCIATES, INC. ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS 1501 SOUTH MAIN STREET FAIRFIELD, IOWA 52556											
Item	Item Code	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	P-101-5.2	Joint and Crack Repair	47,028 L.F.	\$ 2.95	\$ 138,732.60						
2	P-101-5.1	Pavement Removal	634 S.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,020.00						
3	P-101-5.7	Removal of Pipe and Other Buried Structures	112 L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,360.00						
4	P-152-4.1	Unclassified Excavation	505 C.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,200.00						
5	P-154-5.1	Subbase Course	300 C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00						
6	P-154-5.3	Surfacing, Class A Crushed Stone	210 C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,600.00						
7	P-501-8.1	5" PCC Pavement	70 S.Y.	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00						
8	P-501-8-1	6" PCC Pavement	883 S.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 66,225.00						
9	D-701-5.1	12" Storm Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, HDPE	399 L.F.	\$ 45.75	\$ 18,254.25						
10	D-701-5.1	12" Storm Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, HDPE with M252 Perforations	240 L.F.	\$ 45.75	\$ 10,980.00						
11	D-701-5.1	15" Storm Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, HDPE	305 L.F.	\$ 48.25	\$ 14,716.25						
12	D-701-5.1	15" Storm Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, HDPE with M252 Perforations	20 L.F.	\$ 48.25	\$ 965.00						
13	D-705-5.4	6" Pipe Underdrains, Complete	524 L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,100.00						
14	D-705-5.5	Underdrain Cleanout	4 Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00						
15	D-751-5.3	30" Storm Sewer Inlet, SW-512	13 Each	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 44,200.00						
16	D-751-5.3	36" Storm Sewer Inlet, SW-512	1 Each	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00						
17	T-901-5.1	Seeding and Fertilizing	0.75 Acres	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,250.00						
18	T-901-5.1	Topsoiling	1 L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00						
19	T-908-5.1	Mulching	0.75 Acres	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,250.00						
20	C-102-5.1	Installation and Removal of Filter Sock	175 L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00						
21	C-105-1	Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00						
22	C-105-6.2	Traffic Control	1 L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00						
23	P-101-5.2	Joint and Crack Repair	492 L.F.	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,525.20						
24	P-101-5.1	Pavement Removal	275 S.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,375.00						
25	P-101-5.7	Removal of Pipe and Other Buried Structures	58 L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,740.00						
26	P-152-4.1	Unclassified Excavation	175 C.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00						
27	P-154-5.1	Subbase Course	96 C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,760.00						
28	P-501-8.1	6" PCC Pavement	289 S.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,675.00						
TOTAL PROJECT COST					\$ 525,478.30						